Notice of Determination	Appendix D
To: Office of Planning and Research U.S. Mail: Street Address:	From: Public Agency: California Department of Parks and Recreation Address: 3431 Fort Avenue, Eureka, California 95503
P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 1 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 9581	Contact: Shannon Dempsey
County Clerk County of:	
Address:	Address:
	Contact:Phone:
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in co Resources Code.	ompliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State C	learinghouse): 2019049054
Project Title: Greater Mill Creek Ecosystem Restoration Project	
Project Applicant: California Department of Parks and Recreation	
Project Location (include county): U.S. Highway 101 and Hamilton	n Road, Crescent City, Del Norte County
Project Description:	
and road removal activities over 34,080 acres within the Greater Mill Creek through thinning; snag creation; crown manipulation; tree planting; vegetatifuels reduction. Abandoned logging roads and related road infrastructure the need to be constructed to access restoration areas and would be removed include placement of large wood in streams to enhance habitat and stream	ion removal; flaming/torching; mowing/solarization/covering; girdling; and hat threaten aquatic resources would be removed. Temporary roads may as soon as possible after treatment. Proposed aquatic restoration would a function. Implementation is anticipated to commence in late 2019.
This is to advise that the California Department of Parks and Recreating Lead Agency or	has approved the above Responsible Agency)
described project on and has ma	ade the following determinations regarding the above
described project. (date)	
 The project [will will not] have a significant An Environmental Impact Report was prepared at A Negative Declaration was prepared for this possible. Mitigation measures [were were not] made A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was A statement of Overriding Considerations [was Findings [were were not] made pursuant to 	d for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. a a condition of the approval of the project. was not] adopted for this project. was not] adopted for this project.
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments an negative Declaration, is available to the General Public and the Comments and negative Declaration of the Comments and negative Declaration of the Comments of the Comm	
http://parkplanning.nps.gov/GreaterMillCreek, https://www.parks.ca.gov/?page_id=980	

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

Date Received for filing at OPR:

Governor's Office of Planning & Research

rces Code.

urces Code.

Revised 2011

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE



Unk #39880

California Department of Parks and Recreation COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING OPRISCH PROJECT TITLE Greater Mill Creek Ecosystem Restoration Project PROJECT APPLICANT NAME Shannon Dempsey CITY STATE COPE STATE CITY STATE CITY STATE CITY STATE CIP CODE 3431 Fort AVenue CA 95503 PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) County Copen School District CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: CITY STATE CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: CITY STATE CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: CITY STATE CODE STATE CODE STATE CODE 3431 Fort Avenue CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: CHECK APPLICANT EMAIL CHOOL STATE CHECK APPLICANT EMAIL CHECK APPLICANT EMAIL CHOOL STATE CHECK APPLICANT EMAIL CHOOL STATE CHECK APPLICANT EMAIL CHOOL STATE			Print		StartOver	Finalize&Email	
SEEINSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY. LEAD AGENCY California Department of Parks and Recreation COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING OPR/SCH PROJECT TITLE Greater Mill Creek Ecosystem Restoration Project PROJECT APPLICANT NAME Shannon Dempsey CITY STATE ZIP CODE PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) Local Public Agency School District Other Special District CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR) City State Agency Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW State Agency County No Effect Determination (attach) Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) Attack Cash Cash Cash County Check I Credit Check Cash Cash Cash Cash Cash Cash Cash Cash	!			RECEIPT NUMBER:			
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY. LEAD AGENCY California Department of Parks and Recreation COUNTY,STATE AGENCY OF FILING OPR/SCH PROJECT TITLE Greater Mill Creek Ecosystem Restoration Project PROJECT APPLICANT NAME Shannon Dempsey FROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CITY STATE CAL 95503 PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) CHECK APPLICANT (Check ap				59 — 11/18/19 — 137			
LEAD AGENCY California Department of Parks and Recreation COUNTYSTATE AGENCY OF FILING OPR/SCH PROJECT TITLE Greater Mill Creek Ecosystem Restoration Project PROJECT APPLICANT NAME Shannon Dempsey CITY Eureka CA 95503 PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CITY Eureka CA 95503 PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) Local Public Agency School District Other Special District State Agency Private Entity CHECK APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) CHECK			STATE CL	EARIN	NGHOUSE NUM	BER (If applicable)	
LEADAGENCY California Department of Parks and Recreation COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING OPRISCH PROJECT TITLE Greater Mill Creek Ecosystem Restoration Project PROJECT APPLICANT NAME Shannon Dempsey (707) 445-5344 PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE Bureka CA 95503 PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) Local Public Agency School District Other Special District V State Agency Private Entity CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Shannon Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW S1,112.00 S2,354.75 Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW S1,112.00 S50.00 CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) CDFW No Effect Determinat	SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY		20190	490	54		
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING OPR/SCH PROJECT TITLE Greater Mill Creek Ecosystem Restoration Project PROJECT APPLICANT NAME Shannon Dempsey PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL PHONE NUMBER (707) 445-5344 PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE Bureka CA 95503 PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) Code Public Agency School District Other Special District Other Special District State Agency Private Entity CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR) Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) S2,354.75 Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW \$1,112.00 District CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) Cher Cash Cash Cash Credit Check CA 95503 Private Entity S1,112.00 S C,000 S C	LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL			DATE		
PROJECT TITLE	California Department of Parks and Recreation				11/18/19		
PROJECT TITLE Greater Mill Creek Ecosystem Restoration Project PROJECT APPLICANT NAME PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL PHONE NUMBER (707) 445-5344 PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE 3431 Fort Avenue Eureka CA 95503 PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) Check appropriate box) Private Entity CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR) \$3,271.00 \$ 0.00 Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) \$2,354.75 \$ 2,354.75 Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW \$1,112.00 \$ 0.00 Exempt from fee Notice of Exemption (attach) Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) \$850.00 \$ 0.00 County documentary handling fee \$ 0.00 Other \$ 0.00 PAYMENT METHOD: Credit Check Other TOTAL RECEIVED \$ 2,354.75 Cash Credit Check Other TOT	COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING				DOCUMENT N	UMBER	
Greater Mill Creek Ecosystem Restoration Project PROJECT APPLICANT NAME Shannon Dempsey PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL PHONE NUMBER (707) 445-5344 PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE 3431 Fort Avenue Eureka CA 95503 PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) Coal Public Agency School District Other Special District State Agency Private Entity CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Provisonmental Impact Report (EIR) State Agency State Agency Private Entity CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Provisonmental Impact Report (EIR) State Agency Private Entity CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Provisonmental Impact Report (EIR) State Agency Private Entity CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Provisonmental Impact Report (EIR) State Agency Private Entity CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: State Agency Private Entity State Agency Private Entity State Agency Private Entity State Agency Private Entity State Agency Private Entity State Agency Private Entity State Agency Private Entity State Agency Provide Entity State Agency Provi	OPR/SCH						
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME Shannon Dempsey PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL PHONE NUMBER (707) 445-5344 PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS GITY STATE ZIP CODE 3431 Fort Avenue Eureka CA 95503 PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) Local Public Agency School District Other Special District State Agency Private Entity CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR) S13,271.00 Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) S2,354.75 Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW S1,112.00 S1,112.00 CODE Exempt from fee Notice of Exemption (attach) Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) County documentary handling fee Other Cother Cash Credit Check Other Check Credit Check Other Cother Cother Cother Cash Credit Check Other Cother Cash Credit Check Cother Cother Cash Credit Check Other Cother Cash Credit Check Cother Cother Cash Credit Check Cother Cother Cash Credit Check Cother Co	PROJECT TITLE						
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME Shannon Dempsey PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL PHONE NUMBER (707) 445-5344 PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS GITY STATE ZIP CODE 3431 Fort Avenue Eureka CA 95503 PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) Local Public Agency School District Other Special District State Agency Private Entity CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR) S13,271.00 Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) S2,354.75 Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW S1,112.00 S1,112.00 CODE Exempt from fee Notice of Exemption (attach) Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) County documentary handling fee Other Cother Cash Credit Check Other Check Credit Check Other Cother Cother Cother Cash Credit Check Other Cother Cash Credit Check Cother Cother Cash Credit Check Other Cother Cash Credit Check Cother Cother Cash Credit Check Cother Cother Cash Credit Check Cother Co							
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME Shannon Dempsey PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL PHONE NUMBER (707) 445-5344 PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS GITY STATE ZIP CODE 3431 Fort Avenue Eureka CA 95503 PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) Local Public Agency School District Other Special District State Agency Private Entity CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR) S13,271.00 Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) S2,354.75 Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW S1,112.00 S1,112.00 CODE Exempt from fee Notice of Exemption (attach) Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) County documentary handling fee Other Cother Cash Credit Check Other Check Credit Check Other Cother Cother Cother Cash Credit Check Other Cother Cash Credit Check Cother Cother Cash Credit Check Other Cother Cash Credit Check Cother Cother Cash Credit Check Cother Cother Cash Credit Check Cother Co	Greater Mill Creek Ecosystem Restoration Proi	ect					
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE	PROJECT APPLICANT NAME		MAIL		PHONE NUME	ER	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE	Shannon Dempsey				(707) 445-	5344	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) Local Public Agency School District Other Special District State Agency Private Entity CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR) \$3,271.00 \$ 0.00 Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) \$2,354.75 \$ 2,354.75 Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW \$1,112.00 \$ 0.00 Exempt from fee Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) \$850.00 \$ 0.00 County documentary handling fee \$ 0.00 Other \$ 0.00 PAYMENT METHOD: Cash Credit Check Other TOTAL RECEIVED \$ 2,354.75	PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE				
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) Local Public Agency School District Other Special District State Agency Private Entity CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR) \$3,271.00 \$ 0.00 Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) \$2,354.75 \$ 2,354.75 Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW \$1,112.00 \$ 0.00 Exempt from fee Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) \$850.00 \$ 0.00 County documentary handling fee \$ 0.00 Other \$ 0.00 PAYMENT METHOD: Cash Credit Check Other TOTAL RECEIVED \$ 2,354.75	3431 Fort Avenue	Eureka	CA		95503		
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR)	PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)						
□ Environmental Impact Report (EIR) \$3,271.00 \$ 0.00 ☑ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) \$2,354.75 \$ 2,354.75 □ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW \$1,112.00 \$ 0.00 Exempt from fee Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) □ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) \$850.00 \$ 0.00 □ County documentary handling fee \$ \$ □ Other \$ \$ PAYMENT METHOD: Credit □ Check □ Other TOTAL RECEIVED \$ 2,354.75	☐ Local Public Agency ☐ School District ☐	Other Special District	√ S	tate Aç	gency	Private Entity	
□ Environmental Impact Report (EIR) \$3,271.00 \$ 0.00 ☑ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) \$2,354.75 \$ 2,354.75 □ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW \$1,112.00 \$ 0.00 Exempt from fee Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) □ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) \$850.00 \$ 0.00 □ County documentary handling fee \$ \$ □ Other \$ \$ PAYMENT METHOD: Credit □ Check □ Other TOTAL RECEIVED \$ 2,354.75							
Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) \$2,354.75 \$ 2,354.75 \$ 0.00 Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW \$1,112.00 \$ 0.00 Exempt from fee	CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:						
Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW \$1,112.00 \$ 0.00 Exempt from fee Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) \$850.00 \$ 0.00 County documentary handling fee \$		*	\$3,271.00				
□ Exempt from fee □ Notice of Exemption (attach) □ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) □ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) □ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) \$850.00 □ County documentary handling fee \$ □ Other \$ PAYMENT METHOD: TOTAL RECEIVED □ Cash □ Credit □ Check □ Other TOTAL RECEIVED \$			\$2,354.75				
Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) \$850.00 \$	☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due of	directly to CDFW	\$1,112.00	\$ _	-	0.00	
Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) \$850.00 \$	D. Farmet Comp Com						
□ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) □ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) □ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) \$850.00 □ County documentary handling fee \$ □ Other \$ PAYMENT METHOD: □ Cash □ Credit □ Check □ Other TOTAL RECEIVED \$ 2,354.75							
□ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) □ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) \$850.00 □ County documentary handling fee \$ □ Other \$ PAYMENT METHOD: □ Credit □ Check □ Other \$ TOTAL RECEIVED \$ 2,354.75							
□ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) \$850.00 □ County documentary handling fee \$ □ Other \$ PAYMENT METHOD: □ Credit □ Other TOTAL RECEIVED \$ 2,354.75)					
□ County documentary handling fee \$ □ Other \$ PAYMENT METHOD: □ Credit □ Check □ Other TOTAL RECEIVED \$ □ Cash □ Credit □ Check □ Other \$							
County documentary handling fee \$ Other \$ PAYMENT METHOD: Cash	☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources	s Control Board only)	\$850.00	\$		0.00	
□ Other \$ PAYMENT METHOD: □ Cash □ Credit □ Check □ Other TOTAL RECEIVED \$ 2,354.75		,		\$			
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☑ Check ☐ Other TOTAL RECEIVED \$ 2,354.75	☐ Other			\$			
	PAYMENT METHOD:						
SIGNATURE ACENCY OF FILING PRINTER NAME AND TITLE	☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☑ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL R	ECEIVED	\$.	3	2,354.75	
CICNATURE IA CENCY OF FILING PRINTER NAME AND TITLE							
	7	ICY OF FILING PRINTED NA	AME AND T	ITLE			
Charissa Martinez Martinez Date: 2019.11.18 12:59:11 -08'00' Charissa Martinez, CEQA Analyst	- Chariesa Martinez Martinez	rissa Martinez CF	OA Anal	vst			
g same same and a same and a same and a same	24 Jan. 2010.11110 12.00.11 0000 OTTO			, , ,			